## CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF OSHTEMO KALAMAZOO COUNTY, MICHIGAN

## NOTICE OF A TOWNSHIP BOARD SPECIAL MEETING ON December 5, 2023

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Oshtemo Charter Township Board will conduct a special meeting on Tuesday, December 5, 2023 at 5:30 PM, at the Oshtemo Charter Township Hall, 7275 West Main Street, within the Township, to discuss:

Comprehensive Master Plan, Township Building Department, Board & Committee Appointments and Vacancies, Open Enrollment Summary, Park Ranger Job Description Revisions, Township Board 2024 Meeting Dates, Western Woods Sidewalk Project Update, Consideration of 2024 Compensation Adjustments, Consideration 2023 Employee Holiday Appreciation Apparel Program, Consideration of Police Protection Contract Extension Agreement for 2024, Request to Enter into Closed Session for Purchase of Real Estate

and if all members are present, any other business which might lawfully come before the Board at a regular meeting.

Oshtemo Charter Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon seven (7) days' notice to the Oshtemo Charter Township. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Oshtemo Charter Township by writing or calling the Township.

DUSTY FARMER, CLERK OSHTEMO CHARTER TOWNSHIP Oshtemo Charter Township Hall, (269) 375-4260 7275 West Main Street Kalamazoo, MI 49009